NOTICE OF A SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Las Vegas, NM, will hold a Special meeting on Tuesday, September 29, 2020 starting at 5:30 p.m. at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand Ave. Items to be discussed: Approval of the repayment agreement between the City of Las Vegas and the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The Council may convene in Executive Session if the subject matter of such discussion or action is exempt from the open meeting requirement under Section 10-15-1 (H) of the Open Meetings Act. A copy of the agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, during regular business hours. The Meeting is open to the public.

City of Las Vegas /s/Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Publish: Las Vegas Optic – Friday, September 25, 2020

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov

Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA